Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/12/2023

8/12/2023
8/12/2023
8/12/2023
8/12/2023

8/12/2023

8/12/2023

8/12/2023

8/12/2023
8/12/2023
8/12/2023
8/12/2023
8/12/2023
8/12/2023
8/12/2023
8/12/2023
8/12/2023

8/12/2023
8/12/2023

8/12/2023
8/12/2023
8/12/2023
8/12/2023

RMP23-001936

RMP23-001937

ALG/53

2218 ALGONQUIN RD
62/ EO MEIJER

2168 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

WELLINGTON CT /
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 5119
KEYSTONE CT

2633 KIRCHOFF RD
3202 CENTRAL RD

4975 WEBER DR

2256 ALGONQUIN PKWY
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2403 CAMPBELL ST

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD

4180 WINNETKA AVE

CENTRAL RD / BARKER
AVE

2302 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:2504
ALGONQUIN RD

4023 BLUEBIRD LN
4002 RAVEN LN
1460 GOLF RD
2019 MARTIN LN

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
DOMESTIC

LOUD NOISE
DISTURBANCE
SPECIAL
AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

THEFT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/15/2023 7:55:20 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/12/2023 3265 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
8/12/2023 5250 SUNSET DR ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/12/2023 RMP23-001938 4734 ARBOR DR ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/12/2023 2108 QUAIL CT WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
8/12/2023 3901 KIRCHOFF RD IMPROPER SECURITY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/12/2023 APPROX LOC:2506 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
8/12/2023 RMP23-001939 2803 NORTHAMPTON DR CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/12/2023 3502 PLUM GROVE DR AMBULANCE CALL
8/12/2023 1301 MEIJER DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
8/12/2023 APPROX LOC:5104 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
TOLLVIEW DR
8/12/2023 3991 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
8/12/2023 APPROX LOC:5005 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
NEWPORT DR
8/12/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
8/12/2023 3906 EAGLE LN AMBULANCE CALL
8/12/2023 APPROX LOC:2108 QUAIL WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CT
8/12/2023 3900 OWL DR WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
8/12/2023 4458 SHADY CT VIOL OF VILLAGE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ORDINANCE
8/12/2023 3250 MEACHAM RD AMBULANCE CALL
8/12/2023 1460 GOLF RD STATION REPORT
8/12/2023 RMP23-001940 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/12/2023 RMP23-001941 ARBOR DR / ALGONQUIN ACCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
8/12/2023 RMP23-001942 4619 KINGS WALK DR FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PROP

8/15/2023 7:55:20 AM



Incident Date Report Number

8/12/2023

8/12/2023

8/12/2023
8/12/2023

8/12/2023

8/12/2023

8/12/2023

8/12/2023

8/12/2023
8/12/2023
8/12/2023
8/12/2023

8/12/2023
8/12/2023

8/12/2023
8/12/2023
8/12/2023
8/12/2023
8/12/2023
8/12/2023
8/12/2023
8/12/2023

RMP23-001943

RMP23-001945

RMP23-001944

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

SB RT53 SO KIRCHOFF

E GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE
RD

1454 GOLF RD
APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF
RD

2400 GOLF RD
1600 GOLF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

MAGNOLIA DR/
ALGONQUIN RD

3407 ALGONQUIN RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR
2301 KIRCHOFF RD
2301 KIRCHOFF RD
ORIOLE LN / MARTIN LN
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
4714 ARBOR DR

4914 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2209 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

HAZARD

THEFT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
IMPROPER SECURITY
AMBULANCE CALL
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

UNWANTED SUBJECT
LOUD PARTY

LOUD PARTY
RECKLESS DRIVING
JUVENILE NUISANCE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
LOUD MUSIC

LOUD SUBJECT

Disposition

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

CITATION ISSUED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/15/2023 7:55:20 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

8/15/2023 7:55:20 AM



