



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/12/2023		ALG/53	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/12/2023		2218 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/12/2023		62/ EO MEIJER	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/12/2023		2168 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/12/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/12/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/12/2023		WELLINGTON CT / KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/12/2023		APPROX LOC: 5119 KEYSTONE CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/12/2023		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/12/2023		3202 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/12/2023		4975 WEBER DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	
8/12/2023	RMP23-001936	2256 ALGONQUIN PKWY	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/12/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/12/2023		2403 CAMPBELL ST	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/12/2023		GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
8/12/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/12/2023		CENTRAL RD / BARKER AVE	SPECIAL	
8/12/2023	RMP23-001937	2302 ROHLWING RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/12/2023		APPROX LOC:2504 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/12/2023		4023 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/12/2023		4002 RAVEN LN	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
8/12/2023		1460 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/12/2023		2019 MARTIN LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/12/2023		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/12/2023		5250 SUNSET DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/12/2023	RMP23-001938	4734 ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/12/2023		2108 QUAIL CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/12/2023		3901 KIRCHOFF RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/12/2023		APPROX LOC:2506 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/12/2023	RMP23-001939	2803 NORTHAMPTON DR	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/12/2023		3502 PLUM GROVE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/12/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/12/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/12/2023		3991 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/12/2023		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/12/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/12/2023		3906 EAGLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/12/2023		APPROX LOC:2108 QUAIL CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/12/2023		3900 OWL DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/12/2023		4458 SHADY CT	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/12/2023		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/12/2023		1460 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	
8/12/2023	RMP23-001940	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/12/2023	RMP23-001941	ARBOR DR / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/12/2023	RMP23-001942	4619 KINGS WALK DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/12/2023		SB RT53 SO KIRCHOFF	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
8/12/2023		E GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE RD	HAZARD	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/12/2023	RMP23-001943	1454 GOLF RD	THEFT	CITATION ISSUED
8/12/2023		APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/12/2023		APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/12/2023		APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/12/2023		APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/12/2023		APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/12/2023	RMP23-001945	2400 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/12/2023		1600 GOLF RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/12/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/12/2023		MAGNOLIA DR / ALGONQUIN RD	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/12/2023		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/12/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/12/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/12/2023		2301 KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/12/2023		2301 KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/12/2023		ORIOLE LN / MARTIN LN	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/12/2023	RMP23-001944	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	JUVENILE NUISANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/12/2023		4714 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/12/2023		4914 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/12/2023		2209 KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD SUBJECT	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER